FILED

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

PUBLIC MATTER

MAR 02 2017

STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of:

Kimberly Allyson Hansen,

A Member of the State Bar, No. 167597.

LOS ANGELES Case No(s): 11-O-17874 (S237910)

FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY:

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXTEND TIME FOR RESPONDENT TO COMPLY WITH CERTAIN PROBATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

On February 28, 2017, the Office of Probation by and through Supervising Attorney Terrie Goldade, filed a motion to extend the time for Kimberly Allyson Hansen (Respondent) to: 1) comply with section (a) of Rule 9.20, 2) file her Rule 9.20 declaration, 3) contact her probation deputy to schedule and for Respondent to participate in a meeting to review the terms and conditions of her Respondent's discipline, and 4) to file her April 10, 2017 and July 10, 2017 quarterly reports. Respondent seeks this continuance for medical reasons.

For GOOD CAUSE SHOWN, this court **GRANTS** the motion to extend time for Respondent to comply with her obligations under the January 5, 2017 Supreme Court Order No. S237910. Specifically, this court extends the following deadlines as follows: Respondent shall comply with section (a) of Rule 9.20 by July 25, 2017; comply with the requirements of section (c) of Rule 9.20 by August 4, 2017; contact the Office of Probation by July 25, 2017, to schedule a meeting to review the terms and conditions of her discipline; participate in the meeting, as scheduled and file her first quarterly report (covering February 4, 2017 through July 31, 2017), by August 10, 2017. Respondent's second quarterly report will cover the August 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017 time frame and will be due October 10, 2017.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: March ______, 2017

YVETTE D. ROLAND
Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on March 2, 2017, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXTEND TIME FOR RESPONDENT TO COMPLY WITH CERTAIN PROBATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

KIMBERLY ALLYSON HANSEN 701 S PARKER ST STE 2200 ORANGE, CA 92868 ***courtesy copy***
KIMBERLY ALLYSON HANSEN
c/o MICHAEL J HANSEN
3909 TALLWOOD DRIVE
EULESS, TX 76040

expente

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on March 2, 2017.

Angela Carpenter
Case Administrator
State Bar Court